through 6, the school corporations listed in the application shall provide at least nine hundred (900) instructional hours 

during the 2020-2021 school year. For students in grades 7 through 12, the school corporations listed in the application 

shall provide at least one thousand eighty (1,080) instructional hours during the 2020-2021 school year. 

Request for HEA 1003 Flexibility Waiver 
Pursuant to IC 20-31-4.1-4 

I. REQUESTOR INFORMATION:

Name: Dr. Laura Hammack 
Email: lhammack@brownco.k12.in.us 
Corporation ID #: 0670 - Brown County School Corporation

[...]

through 6, the school corporations listed in the application shall provide at least nine hundred (900) instructional hours 
during the 2020-2021 school year. For students in grades 7 through 12, the school corporations listed in the application 
shall provide at least one thousand eighty (1,080) instructional hours during the 2020-2021 school year. 

Request for HEA 1003 Flexibility Waiver 
Pursuant to IC 20-31-4.1-4 

I. REQUESTOR INFORMATION: 

Name: Jim Roberts 

Email: robertsj@bcsc.k12.in.us 

Corporation ID #: 0365 – Bartholomew Consolidated School Corp.